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24" Annual Jose | Ricard Family Medicine 11/10
& Sports Medicine Conference
Flatwoods, WV

McConnell Approach to Low Back and 09/10
Leg Pain

Jenny McConnell, B.App.Sc(Phty), Grad. Dip.

Man. Ther., M. Biomed Eng.

Parkersburg, WV

7/99-present

11/95-4/99



McConnell Update on Latest Knee,

Shoulder and Hip Research and Technique
Jenny McConnell, B.App.Sc(Phty), Grad. Dip.
Man. Ther., M. Biomed Eng.

Parkersburg, WV

Current Concepts in Evaluation and
Treatment of Running Related Conditions
Barbara J. Hoogenboom, PT, EdD, SCS, ATC
San Diego, CA

Combined Sections Meeting of the
American Physical Therapy Association
San Diego, CA

Introductory Course, L1 Trigger Point
Dry Needling
Elkridge, MD

Selective Functional Movement Assessment:
An Evidence-Based Clinical Model to Address
Regional Interdependence Level 2

Gray Cook, MS, PT, OCS, CSCS

Kyle Kiesel, PT, PhD, ATC, CSCS
Parkersburg, WV

Selective Functional Movement Assessment:
An Evidence-Based Clinical Model to Address
Regional Interdependence

Kyle Kiesel, PT, PhD, ATC, CSCS
Parkersburg, WV

Attended National FAAOMPT Conference
Washington, DC

Osteoporosis — A Comprehensive Treatment
Strategy — Level 2

Sara M. Meeks, PT, MS, GCS

Parkersburg, WV

The ASTYM System to the Lower Extremity
Pelvis & Lumbar Spine

John Zanas, PT, CSCS, PES

David Rubsam, PT, OCS

Sue Creel, PT, ATC

Indianapolis, IN

The ASTYM System to the Upper Extremity
And Shoulder Girdle

John Zanas, PT, CSCS, PES

David Rubsam, PT, OCS

Sue Creel, PT, ATC

Indianapolis, IN

Functional Movement Screening and
Corrective Exercise Workshop

Brett Jones

Parkersburg, WV

09/10

02/10

02/10

01/10

01/10

11/09

10/09

08/09

04/09

04/09

03/09



Craniocervical & Craniomandibular
Pathophysiology Approach to Treatment Il
Dr. Mariano Rocobado, DPT
Parkersburg, WV

Combined Sections Meeting of the
American Physical Therapy Association
Las Vegas, NV

Osteoporosis — A Comprehensive Treatment
Strategy — Level 1

Sara M. Meeks, PT, MS, GCS

Parkersburg, WV

Craniocervical & Craniomandibular
Pathophysiology Approach to Treatment
Dr. Mariano Rocobado, DPT
Parkersburg, WV

Attended National FAAOMPT Conference
Seattle, WA

McConnell Approach to the Lower Extremity
And the Problem Shoulder

Jenny McConnell, B.App.Sc(Phty), Grad. Dip.

Man. Ther., M. Biomed Eng.
Parkersburg, WV

Evidence-based Examination and Selected
Interventions for Patients with Cervical
Spine Disorders

Rob Wainner, PT, PhD

Parkersburg, WV

Evidence-based Examination and Selected
Interventions for Patients with Lumbopelvic
Spine and Hip Disorders

John D. Childs, PT, PhD

Parkersburg, WV

Recent Advances in the Evaluation and
Treatment of the Shoulder and Knee
Kevin Wilk, PT, DPT

Parkersburg, WV

Attended National FAAOMPT Conference
St. Louis, MO

Craniovertebral-Craniomandibular Disorders
In Headache Patients

Dr. Mariano Rocabado

St. Louis, MO

Beyond the Slump Test
Jack Stagge, PT, OCS, FAAOMPT
Parkersburg, WV

Recent Advances in the Evaluation and
Treatment of the Shoulder & Knee
Kevin Wilk, PT, DPT

Parkersburg, WV

02/09

02/09

12/08

11/08

10/08

08/08

07/08

06/08

04/08

10/07

10/07

05/07

04/07



Extremity Joint Manipulation
Jim Meadows, FCAMT
Parkersburg, WV

Differential Diagnosis and Treatment of
The Orthopedic Patient with Upper
Extremity Radicular Symptoms

Jack Stagge, PT, OCS, FAAOMPT
Parkersburg, WV

The Upper Quarter Pain Puzzle

Jack Stagge, PT, OCS

Parkersburg, WV

Attended National FAAOMPT Conference
Charlotte, NC

The Chronic Neck Pain Patient:
An Alternative Approach

Jim Meadows, PT, FCAMT
Parkersburg, WV

Level Il Peripheral Maniuplation
Jim Meadows, PT, FCAMT
Dallas, TX

A Case Based Program for Orthopedic
Assessment and Manual Therapy
Interventions: Advanced Clinical Practice:
Manual Therapy for the Upper Quarter
Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT

Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT
Morgantown, WV

A Case Based Program for Orthopedic
Assessment & Manual Therapy Advanced
Clinical Practice: Manual Therapy for the
Lower Quarter

Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT

Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT
Morgantown, WV

Considerations for the Management of Neck

Pain: Biomechanical Assessment of the
Cervical Spine

Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT

Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT
Morgantown, WV

Considerations for the Management of Low
Back Pain: Classification Systems

Richard Erhard, DC, PT

Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT
Morgantown, WV

Considerations for the Management of Neck

Pain: How to Not Treat the Neck
Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT
Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT
Morgantown, WV

03/07

02/07

02/07

10/06

08/06

07/06

07/05

05/05

03/05

01/05

12/04



Considerations for the Management of Low
Back Pain: The Pelvic Component
Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT

Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT
Morgantown, WV

Clinical Decision-Making for the
Orthopedic Clinician: The Lower Quarter
Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT

Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT
Morgantown, WV

The Science of Stability: Clinical Application
to Assessment and Treatment of Segmental
Spinal Stabilization for Low Back Pain
Northeast Seminars

Paul Hodges, Ph.D., B.Phty (Hons)
Pittsburgh, PA

Spinal Instability — Whole Spine Stabilization
University of St. Augustine

Stanley Paris, PhD, PT

Charleston, WV

Dynamic Stability & Muscle Balance of the
Sacro-lliac Joint

Manual Therapy Seminars of Colorado
Mark Comerford B. Phty, MCSP, MAPA
Denver, CO

Lumbar Local: Dynamic Retraining of the
Intrinsic Musculature in the Local
Stabilization System

Manual Therapy Seminars of Colorado
Mark Comerford B. Phty, MCSP, MAPA
Denver, CO

Level Il: Segmental Spinal Stabilization &
Diagnostic Ultrasound Imaging

Manual Therapy Seminars of Colorado
Paul Hodges, Phd, B. Phty

Denver, CO

Level I: Segmental Spinal Stabilization
Manual Therapy Seminars of Colorado
Paul Hodges, Phd, B. Phty

Denver, CO

Current Management of the Lumbar Spine
West Virginia University

Scott Davis, MS, PT, OCS

Morgantown, WV

Functional Job Analysis & Prework Screening
Isernhagen Work Systems

Susan Isernhagen, PT

Mineral Wells, WV

PNF Gait: Pre-Gait and Gait PNF Activities
The Institute of Physical Art

Greg Johnson, PT

Fort Howard, VA

10/04

06/04

10/03

6/03

3/03

3/03

11/02

11/02

10/02

04/02

03/01



PF Dysfunction 03/00
Examination and Treatment Methods

Kate Grace, PT, OPA-C

Huntington, WV

BET: Brace Education and Training 02/00
The Institute of Physical Art

Functional Kinestism Assessment

Kathy Johnson

Baltimore, MD

FO1-Functional Orthopedics | 11/99
The Institute of Physical Art

Joint Mobility, PNF,

Body Mechanics & Rehabilitation

Exercise Programs

Paul Abler, PT, OCS

Winchester, VA

S3-Advanced Evaluation and 10/98
Manipulation of Cranio-facial,

Cervical and Upper Thoracic Spine

Stanley Paris, PhD, PT

Atlanta, GA

S2-Advanced Evaluation and 10/97
Manipulation of Pelvic, Lumbar,

And Thoracic Spine

Stanley Davis, PhD, PT

S1-Introductionion to Spinal Evaluation 04/97
And Manipulation

Stanley Paris, PhD, PT

Philadelphia, PA

Evaluation and Treatment of 02/97
Sacroiliac Joint Dysfunction

Stephen Murphy, MS, PT, OMT

Fairmont WV

Evaluation and Manipulation of 08/96
Upper Cervical Spine

Stephen Murphy, MS, PT, OMT

Fairmont, WV

Basic Upper Extremity Course 07/96
Paul Rocker
Pittsburgh, PA

PRESENTATIONS: Presented at Ohio University 05/08
“The Business Plan — A Road Map
To Success”
Presented at West Virginia University 11/07

“Manual Therapy Peripheral Manipulation”

Presented at the dental office of 02/07
Dr. Jay Gerber

“Physical Therapy Treatment of the

Cervical Spine in TMJ Patients”



Presented at AEP 02/07
“Industrial Presentation”

Presented at Wood County Board of 10/06
Education Inservice Training for Service

Personnel

“BACK to the Basics”

Presented at Physical Therapy Ground 09/98
Rounds West Virginia University

“Evaluation of the Sacroiliac Joint

in patient’s with Low Back Pain”

Presented at APTA Combined 02/96
Section Meeting of Atlanta, GA

“The Effects of Hinged and Rigid

Ankle-Foot Orthosis on the Sit to

Stand Maneuver.”

PUBLICATIONS: Zuchowsky T, Sayre S, Reed B, Puderbaugh J, Mccutcheon J, Basile
D, LaNeve J, Sorg J, Mandich MB. “The Effects of Hinged and Rigid
Ankle-Foot Orthosis on the Sit to Stand Maneuver.” Neurology
Report 1996 20 (2) 89-92

Zuchowsky T, Sayre S, Reed B, Puderbaugh J, Mccutcheon J, Basile

D, LaNeve J, Sorg J, Mandich MB. “The Effects of Hinged and Rigid

Ankle-Foot Orthosis on the Sit to Stand Maneuver.” (Abstract) Neurology Report 1995 14 (14)
23-24



