## **CURRICULUM VITAE**

1995

NAME: Burton Richard Reed, PT, OCS, FAAOMPT

ADDRESS: 3889 Butcher Bend Road

Mineral Wells, WV 26150

**TELEPHONE:** 304-489-9570

**DATE OF BIRTH:** November 5, 1969

WIFE: Sandra

**SONS:** Garrison, Brodric

**DAUGHTER:** Eliana

**EDUCATION:** Bachelor of Sciences in Physical Therapy

West Virginia University

Bachelor of Arts in Rehabilitation 1992

Minor in Psychology West Virginia Wesleyan

LICENSES/MEMBERSHIPS:

WV Board of Physical Therapy License # 001444

Member APTA since 1995

Member WVPTA

**CLINICAL** 

**AFFILIATIONS:** Fairmont General Hospital

Fairmont, WV

Charleston Area Medical Center

Charleston, WV

Mountainview Rehabilitation Center

Morgantown, WV

**PROFESSIONAL** 

**EXPERIENCE:** Owner-Mountain River Physical Therapy 7/99-present

Mineral Wells, WV 26150

Staff Physical Therapist 11/95-4/99

Mountain State Physical Therapy

Fairmont, WV

**SUPPLEMENTAL** 

**EDUCATION:** 24<sup>th</sup> Annual Jose I Ricard Family Medicine 11/10

& Sports Medicine Conference

Flatwoods, WV

McConnell Approach to Low Back and 09/10

Leg Pain

Jenny McConnell, B.App.Sc(Phty), Grad. Dip.

Man. Ther., M. Biomed Eng.

Parkersburg, WV

McConnell Update on Latest Knee, Shoulder and Hip Research and Technique Jenny McConnell, B.App.Sc(Phty), Grad. Dip. Man. Ther., M. Biomed Eng. Parkersburg, WV	09/10
Current Concepts in Evaluation and Treatment of Running Related Conditions Barbara J. Hoogenboom, PT, EdD, SCS, ATC San Diego, CA	02/10
Combined Sections Meeting of the American Physical Therapy Association San Diego, CA	02/10
Introductory Course, L1 Trigger Point Dry Needling Elkridge, MD	01/10
Selective Functional Movement Assessment: An Evidence-Based Clinical Model to Address Regional Interdependence Level 2 Gray Cook, MS, PT, OCS, CSCS Kyle Kiesel, PT, PhD, ATC, CSCS Parkersburg, WV	01/10
Selective Functional Movement Assessment: An Evidence-Based Clinical Model to Address Regional Interdependence Kyle Kiesel, PT, PhD, ATC, CSCS Parkersburg, WV	11/09
Attended National FAAOMPT Conference Washington, DC	10/09
Osteoporosis – A Comprehensive Treatment Strategy – Level 2 Sara M. Meeks, PT, MS, GCS Parkersburg, WV	08/09
The ASTYM System to the Lower Extremity Pelvis & Lumbar Spine John Zanas, PT, CSCS, PES David Rubsam, PT, OCS Sue Creel, PT, ATC Indianapolis, IN	04/09
The ASTYM System to the Upper Extremity And Shoulder Girdle John Zanas, PT, CSCS, PES David Rubsam, PT, OCS Sue Creel, PT, ATC Indianapolis, IN	04/09
Functional Movement Screening and Corrective Exercise Workshop Brett Jones Parkersburg, WV	03/09

Craniocervical & Craniomandibular Pathophysiology Approach to Treatment II Dr. Mariano Rocobado, DPT Parkersburg, WV	02/09
Combined Sections Meeting of the American Physical Therapy Association Las Vegas, NV	02/09
Osteoporosis – A Comprehensive Treatment Strategy – Level 1 Sara M. Meeks, PT, MS, GCS Parkersburg, WV	12/08
Craniocervical & Craniomandibular Pathophysiology Approach to Treatment Dr. Mariano Rocobado, DPT Parkersburg, WV	11/08
Attended National FAAOMPT Conference Seattle, WA	10/08
McConnell Approach to the Lower Extremity And the Problem Shoulder Jenny McConnell, B.App.Sc(Phty), Grad. Dip. Man. Ther., M. Biomed Eng. Parkersburg, WV	08/08
Evidence-based Examination and Selected Interventions for Patients with Cervical Spine Disorders Rob Wainner, PT, PhD Parkersburg, WV	07/08
Evidence-based Examination and Selected Interventions for Patients with Lumbopelvic Spine and Hip Disorders John D. Childs, PT, PhD Parkersburg, WV	06/08
Recent Advances in the Evaluation and Treatment of the Shoulder and Knee Kevin Wilk, PT, DPT Parkersburg, WV	04/08
Attended National FAAOMPT Conference St. Louis, MO	10/07
Craniovertebral-Craniomandibular Disorders In Headache Patients Dr. Mariano Rocabado St. Louis, MO	10/07
Beyond the Slump Test Jack Stagge, PT, OCS, FAAOMPT Parkersburg, WV	05/07
Recent Advances in the Evaluation and Treatment of the Shoulder & Knee Kevin Wilk, PT, DPT Parkersburg, WV	04/07

Extremity Joint Manipulation Jim Meadows, FCAMT Parkersburg, WV	03/07
Differential Diagnosis and Treatment of The Orthopedic Patient with Upper Extremity Radicular Symptoms Jack Stagge, PT, OCS, FAAOMPT Parkersburg, WV	02/07
The Upper Quarter Pain Puzzle Jack Stagge, PT, OCS Parkersburg, WV Attended National FAAOMPT Conference Charlotte, NC	02/07
The Chronic Neck Pain Patient: An Alternative Approach Jim Meadows, PT, FCAMT Parkersburg, WV	08/06
Level II Peripheral Maniuplation Jim Meadows, PT, FCAMT Dallas, TX	07/06
A Case Based Program for Orthopedic Assessment and Manual Therapy Interventions: Advanced Clinical Practice: Manual Therapy for the Upper Quarter Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT Morgantown, WV	07/05
A Case Based Program for Orthopedic Assessment & Manual Therapy Advanced Clinical Practice: Manual Therapy for the Lower Quarter Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT Morgantown, WV	05/05
Considerations for the Management of Neck Pain: Biomechanical Assessment of the Cervical Spine Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT Morgantown, WV	03/05
Considerations for the Management of Low Back Pain: Classification Systems Richard Erhard, DC, PT Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT Morgantown, WV	01/05
Considerations for the Management of Neck Pain: How to Not Treat the Neck Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT Morgantown, WV	12/04

Considerations for the Management of Low Back Pain: The Pelvic Component Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT Morgantown, WV	10/04
Clinical Decision-Making for the Orthopedic Clinician: The Lower Quarter Richard E. Erhard, DC, PT Michael Timko, PT, MS, OMT Morgantown, WV	06/04
The Science of Stability: Clinical Application to Assessment and Treatment of Segmental Spinal Stabilization for Low Back Pain Northeast Seminars Paul Hodges, Ph.D., B.Phty (Hons) Pittsburgh, PA	10/03
Spinal Instability – Whole Spine Stabilization University of St. Augustine Stanley Paris, PhD, PT Charleston, WV	6/03
Dynamic Stability & Muscle Balance of the Sacro-Iliac Joint Manual Therapy Seminars of Colorado Mark Comerford B. Phty, MCSP, MAPA Denver, CO	3/03
Lumbar Local: Dynamic Retraining of the Intrinsic Musculature in the Local Stabilization System Manual Therapy Seminars of Colorado Mark Comerford B. Phty, MCSP, MAPA Denver, CO	3/03
Level II: Segmental Spinal Stabilization & Diagnostic Ultrasound Imaging Manual Therapy Seminars of Colorado Paul Hodges, Phd, B. Phty Denver, CO	11/02
Level I: Segmental Spinal Stabilization Manual Therapy Seminars of Colorado Paul Hodges, Phd, B. Phty Denver, CO	11/02
Current Management of the Lumbar Spine West Virginia University Scott Davis, MS, PT, OCS Morgantown, WV	10/02
Functional Job Analysis & Prework Screening Isernhagen Work Systems Susan Isernhagen, PT Mineral Wells, WV	04/02
PNF Gait: Pre-Gait and Gait PNF Activities The Institute of Physical Art Greg Johnson, PT Fort Howard, VA	03/01

PF Dysfunction Examination and Treatment Methods Kate Grace, PT, OPA-C Huntington, WV	03/00
BET: Brace Education and Training The Institute of Physical Art Functional Kinestism Assessment Kathy Johnson Baltimore, MD	02/00
F01-Functional Orthopedics I The Institute of Physical Art Joint Mobility, PNF, Body Mechanics & Rehabilitation Exercise Programs Paul Abler, PT, OCS Winchester, VA	11/99
S3-Advanced Evaluation and Manipulation of Cranio-facial, Cervical and Upper Thoracic Spine Stanley Paris, PhD, PT Atlanta, GA	10/98
S2-Advanced Evaluation and Manipulation of Pelvic, Lumbar, And Thoracic Spine Stanley Davis, PhD, PT	10/97
S1-Introductionion to Spinal Evaluation And Manipulation Stanley Paris, PhD, PT Philadelphia, PA	04/97
Evaluation and Treatment of Sacroiliac Joint Dysfunction Stephen Murphy, MS, PT, OMT Fairmont WV	02/97
Evaluation and Manipulation of Upper Cervical Spine Stephen Murphy, MS, PT, OMT Fairmont, WV	08/96
Basic Upper Extremity Course Paul Rocker Pittsburgh, PA	07/96
Presented at Ohio University "The Business Plan – A Road Map To Success"	05/08
Presented at West Virginia University "Manual Therapy Peripheral Manipulation"	11/07
Presented at the dental office of Dr. Jay Gerber "Physical Therapy Treatment of the Cervical Spine in TMJ Patients"	02/07

**PRESENTATIONS:** 

Presented at AEP "Industrial Presentation"	02/07
Presented at Wood County Board of Education Inservice Training for Service Personnel "BACK to the Basics"	10/06
Presented at Physical Therapy Ground Rounds West Virginia University "Evaluation of the Sacroiliac Joint in patient's with Low Back Pain"	09/98
Presented at APTA Combined Section Meeting of Atlanta, GA	02/96

"The Effects of Hinged and Rigid Ankle-Foot Orthosis on the Sit to

Stand Maneuver."

## **PUBLICATIONS:**

Zuchowsky T, Sayre S, Reed B, Puderbaugh J, Mccutcheon J, Basile D, LaNeve J, Sorg J, Mandich MB. "The Effects of Hinged and Rigid Ankle-Foot Orthosis on the Sit to Stand Maneuver." Neurology Report 1996 20 (2) 89-92

Zuchowsky T, Sayre S, Reed B, Puderbaugh J, Mccutcheon J, Basile D, LaNeve J, Sorg J, Mandich MB. "The Effects of Hinged and Rigid Ankle-Foot Orthosis on the Sit to Stand Maneuver." (Abstract) Neurology Report 1995 14 (14) 23-24